# 502906829 07/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2953426

| SUBMISSION TYPE:  |  | N   | IEW ASSIGNME  | NI   |          |           |         |
|---|--|---|---|--|----------|-----------|---------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   |  | A   | ASSIGNMENT  |  |          |           |         |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA  | ATA  |   |   |  |          |           |         |
|   |  | Na  | ame   |  |          | Executio  | on Date |
| ROYCE A. LEVIEN   |  |   |   |  |          | 04/01/201 | 4       |
| RICHARD T. LORD   |  |   |   |  |          | 06/23/201 | 3       |
| ROBERT W. LORD  |  |   |   |  |          | 06/23/201 | 3       |
| MARK A. MALAMUD   |  |   |   |  |          | 08/07/201 | 3       |
| JOHN D. RINALDO JR.   |  |   |   |  |          | 08/13/201 | 3       |
| LOWELL L. WOOD JR.  |  |   |   |  |          | 06/23/201 | 3       |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA  | ГА   |   |   |  |          |           |         |
| Name:   | ELWHA  | A LLC   |   |  |          |           |         |
| Street Address:   | 11235 S.E. 6TH STREET, SUITE 200                 |   |   |  |          |           |         |
| Street Address:   |  | BELLEVUE  |   |  |          |           |         |
|   |  |   |   |  |          |           |         |
| City:   | BELLE  |   | N   |  |          |           |         |
| City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:   | BELLE <sup>V</sup><br>WASHI<br>98004             | VUE   | N   |  |          |           |         |
| City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS   | BELLE <sup>V</sup><br>WASHI<br>98004             | VUE   |   |  |          |           |         |
| City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type  | BELLE <sup>V</sup><br>WASHI<br>98004<br>Total: 1 | VUE   | Number  |  |          |           |         |
| City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS   | BELLEY<br>WASHI<br>98004<br>Total: 1             | VUE<br>INGTON<br>138667<br>(360)62<br>0 the e-i<br>d; if that<br>Tyler@0<br>CONST<br>PO BO2<br>TRACY                                | Number<br>743<br>27-7147<br>mail address firs<br>t is unsuccessfu<br>constellationlaw.c   | st; if that is<br>II, it will be<br>com<br>GROUP PL              | sent via |           | sent    |
| City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUMBERS<br>Property Type<br>Application Number:<br>CORRESPONDENCE D<br>Fax Number:<br>Correspondence will be<br>using a fax number, if p<br>Email:<br>Correspondent Name:<br>Address Line 1:<br>Address Line 4: | BELLEY<br>WASHI<br>98004<br>Total: 1             | VUE<br>INGTON<br>138667<br>(360)62<br><b>5 the e-</b><br><i>i</i> , <i>if that</i><br>Tyler@(<br>CONST<br>PO BO)<br>TRACY<br>S<br>D | Number<br>743<br>27-7147<br>mail address firs<br>t is unsuccessfu<br>constellationlaw.c<br>TELLATION LAW<br>X 580<br>7TON, WASHING<br>5E2-0792-US | st; if that is<br>ul, it will be<br>com<br>GROUP PL<br>TON 98393 | sent via |           | sent    |

502906829

source=SE2-0792-US\_Executed\_Assignments#page2.tif

| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page3.tif  |  |
|--|--|
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page4.tif  |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page5.tif  |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page6.tif  |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page7.tif  |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page8.tif  |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page9.tif  |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page10.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page11.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page12.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page13.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page14.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page15.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page16.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page17.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page18.tif |  |
| source=SE2-0792-US_Executed_Assignments#page19.tif |  |
|  |  |

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, Richard T. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo Jr., and Lowell L. Wood Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses listed below, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "UNOCCUPIED FLYING VEHICLE (UFV) COORDINATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/866,743; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

5

1

| 2014-04-01 | /4h~~>   |
|------------|--|
| Date       | Røyce A. Levien                                  |
|            | 43 Somerset Road, Lexington MA 02420-3519        |
| Date       | Richard T. Lord                                  |
|            | 505 Broadway #405, Tacoma WA 98402               |
| Date       | Robert W. Lord                                   |
|            | 1410 41st Ave East, Seattle WA 98112             |
| Date       | Mark A. Malamud                                  |
|            | 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle WA 98119               |
|            |  |
| Date       | John D. Rinaldo Jr.                              |
|            | 1560 – 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue WA 98005-8030 |

Page 2 of 3

Lowell L. Wood Jr. 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue WA 98004

SE1-0792-US Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, Richard T. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo Jr., and Lowell L. Wood Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses listed below, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "UNOCCUPIED FLYING VEHICLE (UFV) COORDINATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/866,743; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Royce A. Levien 43 Somerset Road, Lexington MA 02420-3519

6/23/2013

Date

Richarl V. Lac

Richard T. Lord 505 Broadway #405, Tacoma WA 98402

Date

Robert W. Lord 1410 41st Ave East, Seattle WA 98112

Date

Mark A. Malamud 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle WA 98119

Date

John D. Rinaldo Jr. 1560 – 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue WA 98005-8030

Lowell L. Wood Jr. 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue WA 98004

SE1-0792-US Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, Richard T. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo Jr., and Lowell L. Wood Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses listed below, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "UNOCCUPIED FLYING VEHICLE (UFV) COORDINATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/866,743; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Royce A. Levien 43 Somerset Road, Lexington MA 02420-3519

Date

Richard T. Lord 505 Broadway #405, Tacoma WA 98402

6/28/2013

Date

Robert W. Lord 1410 41st Ave East, Seattle WA 98112

Date

Mark A. Malamud 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle WA 98119

Date

John D. Rinaldo Jr. 1560 – 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue WA 98005-8030

Lowell L. Wood Jr. 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue WA 98004

SE1-0792-US Assignment

## **DECLARATION OF RICHARD T. LORD**

I, Richard T. Lord, hereby attest that the mark on the attached Declaration for Utility Patent Application is the mark of my son, Robert W. Lord.

DATED this \_25 Ad day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

Richard T. Lord

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, Richard T. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo Jr., and Lowell L. Wood Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses listed below, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "UNOCCUPIED FLYING VEHICLE (UFV) COORDINATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/866,743; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| Date   | Royce A. Levien                           |
|--------|---|
|        | 43 Somerset Road, Lexington MA 02420-3519 |
|        |   |
| Date   | Richard T. Lord                           |
|        | 505 Broadway #405, Tacoma WA 98402        |
| Date   | Robert W. Lord                            |
| Date   | 1410 41st Ave East, Seattle WA 98112      |
| 8-7-13 |   |
| Date   | Mark A. Malamud                           |
|        | 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle WA 98119        |
|        |   |
|        |   |

John D. Rinaldo Jr. 1560 – 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue WA 98005-8030

Date

Lowell L. Wood Jr. 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue WA 98004

SE1-0792-US Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, Richard T. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo Jr., and Lowell L. Wood Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses listed below, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "UNOCCUPIED FLYING VEHICLE (UFV) COORDINATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/866,743; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| the second se |  |
|---|--|
| Date  | Royce A. Levien<br>43 Somerset Road, Lexington MA 02420-3519 |
|   |  |
| Date  | Richard T. Lord  |
|   | 505 Broadway #405, Tacoma WA 98402                           |
| Date  | Robert W. Lord   |
|   | 1410 41st Ave East, Seattle WA 98112                         |
| Date  | Mark A. Malamud  |
|   | 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle WA 98119                           |
| August 13, 2013   |  |
| Date  | John D. Rinaldo Jr.  |
|   | 1560 – 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue WA 98005-8030             |
|   | X  |
|   |  |

Page 2 of 3

Lowell L. Wood Jr. 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue WA 98004

SE1-0792-US Assignment

WHEREAS, we, Royce A. Levien, Robert W. Lord, Richard T. Lord, Mark A. Malamud, John D. Rinaldo Jr., and Lowell L. Wood Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses listed below, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "UNOCCUPIED FLYING VEHICLE (UFV) COORDINATION" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April 19, 2013 and assigned Application No. 13/866,743; and

WHEREAS, Elwha LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 11235 S.E. 6<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 200, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| Date | Royce A. Levien                                      |
|------|--|
|      | 43 Somerset Road, Lexington MA 02420-3519            |
|      |  |
| Date | Richard T. Lord                                      |
|      | 505 Broadway #405, Tacoma WA 98402                   |
| Date | Robert W. Lord                                       |
|      | 1410 41st Ave East, Seattle WA 98112                 |
|      |  |
| Date | Mark A. Malamud                                      |
|      | 1508 Ninth Ave W, Seattle WA 98119                   |
| Date | John D. Rinaldo Jr.                                  |
|      | 1560 – 134th Ave SE #301, Bellevue WA 98005-8030     |
|      | 1300 - 13400 Ave SE $#301$ , denevue WA $90003-0030$ |

E Sue thme 2013 Date

Towell J. K. 1

Lowell L. Wood Jr. 989 112th Avenue NE #2310, Bellevue WA 98004

SE1-0792-US Assignment